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No. P&SHD/PMU/PROC/RATES/2020-21 

PROJECT MANAGEMENT UNIT 
31/E1 GULBERG-III, LAHORE 

 

 

Dated Lahore, the March 24, 2021 

SUBJECT: MINUTES OF MEETING OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE - FOR FINANCIAL 

EVALUATION FRAMEWORK CONTRACT FOR PROCUREMENT OF 

JANITORIAL CONSUMABLES & OTHER ITEMS 

Meeting of Procurement Committee regarding subject matter was held on March 24, 

2021 in the Committee Room of Project Management Unit (PMU) under the convenorship of Director 

Outsourcing, PMU.  

2.  Project Management Unit, Primary & Secondary Healthcare Department invited 

sealed proposals (Technical & Financial) against tender of “FRAMEWORK CONTRACT FOR 

PROCUREMENT OF JANITORIAL CONSUMABLES & OTHER ITEMS”. Consequently, applicants 

submitted the proposals for the subject which were received and opened on 03-02-2021. Notified 

Procurement Committee evaluated the Technical Proposals in accordance with Rule No. 32 of 

Punjab Procurement Rules, 2014. Technical Evaluation Report and subsequent Grievance 

Redressal Committee minutes were uploaded on respective e-platforms. The meeting of Financial 

Proposals Opening was held on 24-03-2021.  

3.  The rates of Applicants / Firms were presented before the Committee Members. The 

detail of Lowest Evaluated Single Applicants / Firms for the subject procurement are annexed. 

4.  The Procurement Committee unanimously declared and recommended the rates for 

further. 

  



FINANCIAL BIDS COMPARISON SHEET-FRAMEWORK CONTRACT FOR PROCUREMENT OF JANITORIAL CONSUMABLES & OTHER ITEMS-PMU-P&SHD 
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Lowe

st 
Rate  

 Lowest 
Bidder  

   
1  

 Wiper 2.5 Ft Width  
45,000                    

470                  

             
470  

 MARJAN 
INTERNATIO

NAL  

   
2  

 Toilet Brushes 12”  
45,000                    

290  
             
145  

                
99      

                          
194  

           
219  

  
  

               
99  

 CAREVELL  

   
3  

 Normal Waste Bags (Kg)  
250,000 

  
             
420  

              
410              

             
410  

 CAREVELL  

   

4  
 Color Coded Waste Bags (Kg)  

250,000 
  

             
480  

              
470              

             
470  

 CAREVELL  

   
5  

 Surface Liquid Cleaner (1000 Ml)  
200,000 

      
                       

779  
                   
838          

             
779  

 ZR 
ENGINEERIN

G  

   
6  

 Liquid Toilet Cleaner (1000 Ml  
180,000 

        
                   
435          

             
435  

 RECKITT 
BENCKISER  

   
7  

 Disinfectant Hydrogen Peroxide H202  
300,000 

      
                       

669            

             
669  

 ZR 
ENGINEERIN

G  

   
8  

 Hand Wash Liquid (1000 Ml)  
320,000 

      
                       

439  
                   
795      

                  
543    

             
439  

 ZR 
ENGINEERIN

G  

   
9  

 Floor Cleaning Towles (Large Size)  
115,000 

  
             
840  

              
610      

  
      

             
610  

 CAREVELL  

#
# 

 Insect Killer Spray (250-500 Ml)  
80,000 

  
             
265      

                   
440          

             
265  

 G MED  

#
# 

 Stain Remover (250Ml)  
81,000 

  
             
175      

                   
360        

                   
250  

             
175  

 G MED  

#
# 

 Floor Scrubber & Polisher  
125             

165,000                  

      
165,0

00  

 MARJAN 
INTERNATIO

NAL  

#

# 
 Insecticide Pumping Machine  

120                 
3,400  

          
3,70
0  

           
4,900      

    
    

          
3,400  

 MARJAN 
INTERNATIO

NAL  

#
# 

 Insect Killer  
1000                 

8,900  

          
8,80
0  

         
36,786      

  
      

          
8,800  

 G MED  

#
# 

 Spray Pump  
1800 

      
                  

22,500            

        
22,50

0  

 ZR 
ENGINEERIN

G  

   Total                          

 
 * All quoted rates are PKR per unit rates & inclusive of all 
applicable Taxes             

  *Reckitt Benkiser, Hand Wash Liquid 1050 Ml size, Price is Rs. 834.61            

  *Reckitt Benkiser, Stain Remover 250 Ml size, Price is Rs. 720            
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