

No. P&SHD/PMU/PROC/RATES/2020-21 PROJECT MANAGEMENT UNIT 31/E1 GULBERG-III, LAHORE

Dated Lahore, the March 24, 2021

SUBJECT: MINUTES OF MEETING OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE - FOR FINANCIAL

EVALUATION FRAMEWORK CONTRACT FOR PROCUREMENT OF JANITORIAL CONSUMABLES & OTHER ITEMS

Meeting of Procurement Committee regarding subject matter was held on March 24, 2021 in the Committee Room of Project Management Unit (PMU) under the convenorship of Director Outsourcing, PMU.

- 2. Project Management Unit, Primary & Secondary Healthcare Department invited sealed proposals (Technical & Financial) against tender of "FRAMEWORK CONTRACT FOR PROCUREMENT OF JANITORIAL CONSUMABLES & OTHER ITEMS". Consequently, applicants submitted the proposals for the subject which were received and opened on 03-02-2021. Notified Procurement Committee evaluated the Technical Proposals in accordance with Rule No. 32 of Punjab Procurement Rules, 2014. Technical Evaluation Report and subsequent Grievance Redressal Committee minutes were uploaded on respective e-platforms. The meeting of Financial Proposals Opening was held on 24-03-2021.
- 3. The rates of Applicants / Firms were presented before the Committee Members. The detail of Lowest Evaluated Single Applicants / Firms for the subject procurement are annexed.
- 4. The Procurement Committee unanimously declared and recommended the rates for further.

FINANCIAL BIDS COMPARISON SHEET-FRAMEWORK CONTRACT FOR PROCUREMENT OF JANITORIAL CONSUMABLES & OTHER ITEMS-PMU-P&SHD

Sr	ltems	Advertised Qty	MARJAN INTERNATIO NAL	G ME D	CAREVE LL	ZR ENGINEERI NG	RECKITT BENCKIS ER	GREENZ INTERNATIO NAL	WA SI SON S	COLGAT E PALMOLI VE PAKISTA N	SIDDIQUI & BROTHE RS CHEMICA LS	Lowe st Rate	Lowest Bidder
1	Wiper 2.5 Ft Width	45,000	470									470	MARJAN INTERNATIO NAL
2	Toilet Brushes 12"	45,000	290	145	99			194	219			99	CAREVELL
3	Normal Waste Bags (Kg)	250,000		420	410							410	CAREVELL
4	Color Coded Waste Bags (Kg)	250,000		480	470							470	CAREVELL
5	Surface Liquid Cleaner (1000 MI)	200,000				779	838					779	ZR ENGINEERIN G
6	Liquid Toilet Cleaner (1000 MI	180,000					435					435	RECKITT BENCKISER
7	Disinfectant Hydrogen Peroxide H202	300,000				669						669	ZR ENGINEERIN G
8	Hand Wash Liquid (1000 MI)	320,000				439	795			543		439	ZR ENGINEERIN G
9	Floor Cleaning Towles (Large Size)	115,000		840	610							610	CAREVELL
#	Insect Killer Spray (250-500 MI)	80,000		265			440					265	G MED
#	Stain Remover (250MI)	81,000		175			360				250	175	G MED
#	Floor Scrubber & Polisher	125	165,000									165,0 00	MARJAN INTERNATIO NAL
#	Insecticide Pumping Machine	120	3,400	3,70 0	4,900							3,400	MARJAN INTERNATIO NAL
#	Insect Killer	1000	8,900	8,80 0	36,786							8,800	G MED
#	Spray Pump	1800				22,500						22,50 0	ZR ENGINEERIN G
	Total												

^{*} All quoted rates are PKR per unit rates & inclusive of all applicable Taxes

^{*}Reckitt Benkiser, Hand Wash Liquid 1050 MI size, Price is Rs. 834.61

^{*}Reckitt Benkiser, Stain Remover 250 MI size, Price is Rs. 720